



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1715/2023**

AMIT KUMAR NARANG

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Hirein Sharma, Adv.**

versus

RAJNEESH KUMAR & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Swega Agarwal and Mr. Kriti Kapoor, Advocates for Delhi Police.**
Mr. Arpit Bhalla, for Mr. Sonali Gupta (Proxy Counsel)
Mob: 9958543288
Insp. Mukesh Rana, Insp. Rajneesh Kumar, SI Ramchander, PS Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

20.02.2024

1. List on 22nd April, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 20, 2024

ak