



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1715/2023**
AMIT KUMAR NARANG

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mahavir Sharma with Mr. Tushar,
Advocates.

versus

RAJNEESH KUMAR & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: SI Avneesh Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.11.2024
List on 28.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/sw