



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1715/2023**

AMIT KUMAR NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vimal Puggal, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

RAJNEESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Insp. Rajneesh Kumar & SI Shivam
Saha, P.S. Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Status report has been filed on behalf of respondents.
3. List on 02.12.2025.
4. SI Ramchander shall be present in Court on the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 25, 2025/nk