



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1715/2023**

AMIT KUMAR NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJNEESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Ms. Bharti
Yadav, Advs. for Delhi Police.
IO/SI Ramchander, P.S. Moti Nagar
along with SI Avneesh Kumar, PS
Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. S.I. Ramchander, P.S. Moti Nagar is present in-person in the Court today.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/kr/ah